Council 28 @
AFSCME

2026 Steward & Member Leader Trainings

All dates, times, and formats subject to change or cancellation and enforcement of pre-requisites.
New dates may be added. Recruitment and registration for each training opens approximately 3
months ahead. To see the most recent registration flyer and learn more about our courses, visit:

https://wfse.org/steward-center/wfse-training-info

For additional questions, contact the MCC: mcc@wfse.org / 1-833-MCC-WFSE

Name of Training
Stewards-in-Action
Well-Written Grievances

Intro to Member Action Teams
Investigatory Meetings

Informal Resolutions
Stewards-in-Action

Intro to Member Action Teams
Investigatory Meetings
Stewards-in-Action
Investigatory Meetings

Mock Grievance Handling Part 1
Mock Grievance Handling Part 2
Stewards-in-Action

Specialized MAT
Stewards-in-Action
Well-Written Grievances
Informal Resolutions
Stewards-in-Action

Stewards-in-Action

Mock Grievance Handling Part 1

Mock Grievance Handling Part 2
Intro to Member Action Teams
Informal Resolutions
Investigatory Meetings
Stewards-in-Action

Specialized MAT

Date and Time

01/31/2026
02/11/2026
02/19/2026
02/25/2026
03/12/2026
03/14/2026
03/18/2026
04/22/2026
04/25/2026
05/11/2026
05/12/2026
05/19/2026
05/16/2026
05/20/2026
07/11/2026
07/15/2026
07/29/2026
08/08/2026
10/10/2026
10/07/2026
10/14/2026
10/21/2026
10/27/2026
11/03/2026
11/07/2026
12/04/2026

9:00a-5:00p
6:00-8:00p
6:00-8:00p
6:00-8:00p
6:00-8:00p
9:00a-5:00p
6:00-8:00p
6:00-8:00p
9:00a-5:00p
6:00-8:00p
6:00-8:00p
6:00-8:00p
8:00a-5:00p
6:00-8:00p
9:00a-5:00p
6:00-8:00p
6:00-8:00p
9:00a-5:00p
9:00a-5:00p
6:00-8:00p
6:00-8:00p
6:00-8:00p
6:00-8:00p
6:00-8:00p
9:00a-5:00p
6:00-8:00p

Format

In-Person (Olympia)

Virtual

Virtual

In-Person (Tacoma)
In-Person (Seattle)
In-Person (Spokane)
Virtual

Virtual

Virtual

In-Person (Olympia)

Virtual (must attend both parts)
Virtual (must attend both parts)
In-Person (Seattle)

Virtual

In-Person (Tacoma)

Virtual

Virtual

Virtual

Virtual

Virtual (must attend both parts)
Virtual (must attend both parts)
In-Person (Olympia)

Virtual

Virtual

Virtual

Virtual



https://wfse.org/steward-center/wfse-training-info
mailto:mcc@wfse.org

