

2026 Steward & Member Leader Trainings

All dates, times, and formats subject to change or cancellation and enforcement of pre-requisites. New dates may be added. Recruitment and registration for each training opens approximately 3 months ahead. To see the most recent registration flyer and learn more about our courses, visit:

https://wfse.org/steward-center/wfse-training-info

For additional questions, contact the MCC: mcc@wfse.org / 1-833-MCC-WFSE

Name of Training	Date and Time		Format
Stewards-in-Action	01/31/2026	9:00a-5:00p	In-Person (Olympia)
Well-Written Grievances	02/11/2026	6:00-8:00p	Virtual
Intro to Member Action Teams	02/19/2026	6:00-8:00p	Virtual
Investigatory Meetings	02/25/2026	6:00-8:00p	In-Person (Tacoma)
Informal Resolutions	03/12/2026	6:00-8:00p	In-Person (Seattle)
Stewards-in-Action	03/14/2026	9:00a-5:00p	In-Person (Spokane)
Intro to Member Action Teams	03/18/2026	6:00-8:00p	Virtual
Investigatory Meetings	04/22/2026	6:00-8:00p	Virtual
Stewards-in-Action	04/25/2026	9:00a-5:00p	Virtual
Investigatory Meetings	05/11/2026	6:00-8:00p	In-Person (Olympia)
Mock Grievance Handling Part 1	05/12/2026	6:00-8:00p	Virtual (must attend both parts)
Mock Grievance Handling Part 2	05/19/2026	6:00-8:00p	Virtual (must attend both parts)
Stewards-in-Action	05/16/2026	8:00a-5:00p	In-Person (Seattle)
Specialized MAT	05/20/2026	6:00-8:00p	Virtual
Stewards-in-Action	07/11/2026	9:00a-5:00p	In-Person (Tacoma)
Well-Written Grievances	07/15/2026	6:00-8:00p	Virtual
Informal Resolutions	07/29/2026	6:00-8:00p	Virtual
Stewards-in-Action	08/08/2026	9:00a-5:00p	Virtual
Stewards-in-Action	10/10/2026	9:00a-5:00p	Virtual
Mock Grievance Handling Part 1	10/07/2026	6:00-8:00p	Virtual (must attend both parts)
Mock Grievance Handling Part 2	10/14/2026	6:00-8:00p	Virtual (must attend both parts)
Intro to Member Action Teams	10/21/2026	6:00-8:00p	In-Person (Olympia)
Informal Resolutions	10/27/2026	6:00-8:00p	Virtual
Investigatory Meetings	11/03/2026	6:00-8:00p	Virtual
Stewards-in-Action	11/07/2026	9:00a-5:00p	Virtual
Specialized MAT	12/04/2026	6:00-8:00p	Virtual